

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

June 25, 2020

## MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated June 3, 2020 of DPWH Region XI Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA, Davao City District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P00443					
Local Program – Loca Construction / Repair Various Infrastructure Concreting of Licana Licanan, Brgy. Lasang	/ Rehabilitation / including Local Proj an Main Road, Pu	Improvement of jects	Local Program – Loca Construction / Repai Various Infrastructure Concreting of Lican Licanan, Brgy. Lasan	r / Rehabilitation / e including Local Proj an Main Road, Pu	Improvement o jects
the second se	the second s	Allocation	Type of Work/	Unit Cost /	Estimated Cos
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Anocation	Physical Target	1 11	Escinated cos
	P7,840,000 / lane-km	P 4,900,000	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 0.360 lane-km	\$ 26 M/k P 13,611.11/ lane-km	P 4,900,000
Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road /	P7,840,000 /		CW1- Construction of Concrete Road /	\$ 26 M/h P 13,611.11/	1

 Decrease in physical target from 0.625 lane-km to 0.360 lane-km due to increase in unit cost since the road section is along an urbanized area. Hence the use of 7-day concrete was considered instead of the anticipated 14-day or 28-day concrete.

Scope of work also includes construction of drainage structures (rectangular lined canal) since this is a flood
prone area and removal of existing dilapidated concrete.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUIDON, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

## APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AV5/DSS

nt of Public Works and Highways WIN0G03111